County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 vlasakv@co.richland.wi.us

April 15, 2012

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the April meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, April 17, 2012, in the County Board Room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Yours truly,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Oath Of Office
- 5. Election Of Chairman
- 6. Election of Vice Chairman
- 7. Approve Agenda
- 8. Approve Minutes of March Session
- 9. Election Of Committee On Committees
- 10. Election Of Highway Committee
- 11. Resolution Of Condolence To The Family Of William "Bill" Seep
- 12. Resolution Of Condolence To The Widow Of Larry Wyman
- 13. Resolution Expressing Appreciation For The Service Of Former County Board Supervisors Ann Greenheck, Lawrence Sowle, Betty Havlik And Walter Gust
- 14. Resolution Authorizing Attendance At A County Board Supervisor Workshop
- 15. Resolution Approving A Collective Bargaining Agreement With The Deputized Members Of The Union In The Sheriff's Department
- 16. Resolution Authorizing The County Highway Commission To Hire Seasonal Employees
- 17. Resolution Increasing The One-Half Time Position Of Clerical Assistant 2 In The Child Support Agency To Full-Time Status For 2012
- 18. Resolution Approving Installing A Monument On County-Owned Land Honoring The Late Harold "Bud" Jordahl, Jr.
- 19. Resolution Authorizing The County To Join The State's Contract With QWest For Long Distance Telephone Service
- 20. Resolution Amending A 2011 Contract For The Department Of Health And Human Services
- 21. Resolution Amending The County's Policies On The Use Of County-Owned Computers And Software And The Use Of The Internet By County Employees
- * 22. Resolution Approving The Town Of Ithaca's Rezoning Of The Randy And Sandra Jacquet Parcel
 - 23. Election Of Pine Valley Board Of Trustees
 - 24. Various Committee Appointments
 - 25. Reports
 - 26. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
 - 27. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
 - 28. Correspondence
 - 29. Adjourn

Note: The County Board Supervisors will adjourn for lunch at Pine Valley Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center located at 25951 Circle View Drive, Richland Center.

^{*} Agenda item added